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WAR DEPARTMENT

OF”ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLY REFEr To QM 293 A-M
Apdersen, Alfred (OA)# July 13, 19352

Mres. Jennie Anderson,
266 60th St.,
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1952 and 1935
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage PLEASE

DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve:y truly youra,

N/
* ﬂ;kt'gt v
JUL 26198 CHAS. W. DIETZ,
2B ma Captgﬁn Q. M, Corps,
& Py
2 Encls. ‘-“?Hu “ Assistant.

il

/ | 7
Do YOoU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 - Z%ﬁ‘/ f;

£

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)Z@Q/) v .fzu/z,a a/i‘ﬂfé%%(,




QU 293 AN b . February 29, 1932
Andersen, Alfred (0A) ; 4!

¥rs. Jennie Andersen,
266 = 60th Street,
Brooklyn, New York.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of recemt

date, edvising that you are unable to sail June 28th on the LEVI~-
ATHAN to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Alfred
Andersen. ' - b

It is regretted thet your health will not permit you to
make the journey at this time, snd it is sincerely hoped that you
will improve rapidly. It is believed, however, that you should
feel no hesitancy in meking the trip because of poor health, as
everything possible would be dome to make your pilgrimege comfort-
able snd pleasent, end you would probably be materially benefited
by the sea air and the change of scenery.

Should you change your miné and later desire to uii June
28th, it is requested you so notify this office not lauter than

April 28th, in order that arrangements may be mede for you. However,

if you are unable to misit your son's grave this year, you will be

communicated with when pilgrimages ere being arranged for 19383, which

is the last year for which they are authorized.
For The Quartermaster General.
Very truly yours,

A« D« HUGHES,
Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFER To___ QM 293 A~H
Andersen, Alfred OA M February 15, 1932.

Mrs. Jennie Andersen

6os—band—tts, (- (ooa-fz 2 W 4
Brooklyn, New York., #

Dear adam:

The records of this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to make a
pilgr:.mage to Europe under the provisions of the Act of

March 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the LEVIATHAN, June 28,
1932,

In order that arramgenents w8y be completed for
the pllgri.lnage, it is imperative that you corplote the card
enclosed with the invitation, ugniﬁymg whether or not you
accept the invitation and return the same to this office
irmediately. If you have lost or misplaced the card, please

write "Accopt" oxr "Docline” on the bottom of this lettor and
return it to this office,

In the ovent no reply is reccived from you 'before

April 16, 1932, the invitation will be automatically can-
celled.

, Should you desire to make a piJnggo a.t a lator
date, it is requested you advise this office to that effoct,

e—

For The Quartermmster General,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QM’"BQS'“AM
Anderson, Alfred Pvt, (04) Ux July 14, 1

(o)
(5]
it
L]

VMrs, Jennie £nderson, (,K /g//,
BOB—EEm—EtTT 266 - @i’ '
Brooklyn, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below Dby writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As socon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a promnt reply is essential,

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 /z4ﬁbd,/
Write answer here

m ,&Cm%( jﬂ/ﬂm

Sign here




S S el T S
Andersen, Alfred (04) iyt oo v i

Mra. Jennie Andersen,
266 =~ G0th Street,
BErooklyn, New York. -

' Receipt is acknowledged of your lettor of April 22nd,
doclining the invitation to sail on the AMERICA May 13th, 1981, -
to vieit the grave of your son, tho late Frivate Alfred Andersen.

It is regretted that you do not feel physically able
to make the pilgrimage at this time. Yowr name has been placed.
upon the list of mothers and widows who are eligible to visit -
the cemeteries of Europe in 1832, and you will be communicated
with when the pilgrimages ere being srranged for that yeer.

Properly qualified personmel has been provided to care -
for the comfort and neede of the women making the journey, end - -
modieal attentlon and nurses will be available from the time the
mothers and widows arrive in New York City until they return thereto.
It is not anticipated you would experience any difficulty in making
the trip. - : n

Plans provide that pilgrimages will be oondusted during
the months of June, July and August of this yeer also., Should
your health improve and you desire to vieit the grave of your son
at & later date this summer, it is requested that you g0 advise
this office, in order that arrangements may be mede for you.

It is requested that you retwurn the 1dont1_ﬂontlon badge
which was forwarded you to be worn on the pilgrimage. The badge
will be returned to you when you scgept an invitation to make the

Journey. _
For The Quartermaster Genersl,

Very truly yours,

R+ E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corpse,
0 Assistant. -



Anderson, Alfred

el zﬁ‘ N2,
{ M;' the invitation extended

(AcceptT or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro--

visions of the Act of Cohgress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Jennie Andersen
(Name)

60 S- v.‘;‘.zm—&/&- -‘_)(1;2

(T own or City) (State)
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b WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TQO QM 293 A"M

April 14,1931
Anderson, Alfred ® O=A W ;

Mrs. Jenuile Andermen,
805 58nd St., '
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeéteries in
Europe has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Europe. Please gd at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to. the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taken by you now:

(a) Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)
not more than 3 x 3 inches .or less than 2% x 24 inches in size.

(b) Take these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(¢) Have someone who has known you for at least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be delivered to you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Persons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
ghown in (a), (b) and (c) above, and go to the U. 8. Passport Agent at the
address nearest their home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

Boston, Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streets
Chicago, Ill. 608 South Dearborn Street

New Orleans, La. 216 Post Office Bldg,

New York, N. ¥. Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets

San Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
Seattle, Wash. 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
Washingtonh, D. C. State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue

Advise this office at once if you have made application, giving the
name given by you on the application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

Ko R. E. SHANNON,

. Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GUENERAL

WASHINGTON é/ 3

N rEPLY rerer To QM 293 A-C
Andersen, Alfred 608 M

July 25, 1930.

(%)

Mrs. Jennie Andersen, 2 n«A o \\\> 1L
5408-7th—kve., L J‘T” v ot Oeedlamce.
Brooklyn, N, Y. L © 9 > g >\S b

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? 1%222/-
|7
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1931°?
3, Please give your age and state your Age 6 9/ o
health. Condition of Health \_:/':'.3 o,
4. Do you speak English? /E¢{4L/'
v
5. What other language do you speak?
MoAoeg o,
[7

For The Quartermaster General,

L = AP N »
W ah %_-'2\

PPN
V A

Very truly ypursy.y.-/
/ TN
/. nucaes, —AIZTHY
Enclosures: Captatn, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment

(&
t'ﬂ
Ay
N

L ]
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_'C
Andersen, Alfred 608-M Jaly 1, 1820

\po‘g" g@,““'\%’t—?

Mrs. Jennie Andersen,

~2RE-RBey-Ridge-brenne =~
= Jh :

~Sioe=&r, Brooklyn, N. Y.. L,’d'z,.ﬂ':‘“’i/?’é' N, (’{

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August let of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is

essential.

- This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Wi f / 42 Very wly
7/ 4 //;‘r' \, \
- : t’ Captain Q . Corps,

"_";4 :- €4 "’m’ E% Agsistant,
3 -J. 3 ", 28' F,‘é: [:{ J;
. Y £ W,

7 / ;
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE TEE}P&tQﬁéMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 ;éﬁ!@z{;v“’_e
Wri

( answer here)

{sign here)







WAR DEPARTMENT

.FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEG‘

WASHINGTON
DATE %ﬂﬂﬁ “| fled

NAME RANK SERTAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH

Pit. 170,921 G D30, Cif 7 /917

STATE - &{ CTY. No. 408 crave 3/ row 7 BLock £
Oheck relationship Living ~ Deceased 7(( A 3 o ‘
: H / a0 T EERETIPT 37Y
MOTH:R : v

STEPMOTHER (For the
year prior to com-
mencement of service)

NAME u
MOTHER THRU ADOPTION %
AND (For the year prior
to commencement of M
ADDRESS service) q/]

MOTHZR IN IOCO PARENTIS
(For the year prior to
comuencement of service)

WIDOW
(Who has not remarried)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Anderséj Alfred 608 M

June 4, 1930,

Ups, Jermie ZAndersen,
300 Washington St.,
Cedar Park,

West Englewood, NedJe

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being mads for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ydurs,

Agsistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931° __
(Write answer here)

(Sigg;_here)



i WAR DEPARTMENT . :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAS‘I‘ER GENER AL
WASH[NGTON

‘n REPLY meFer.To QM 295 A-C

morm“"‘*m“a‘— aoa | e February 8, 1930

Nirs, Jommie mdaraon,

300 Wnshingfon Stes

Cedar Park, West Mglawood.
- Bligen Cos, Hew Jersey..

‘.Deabiﬂadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forcee now interred
' 1n the cemeterles of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"

h mother of the late
, M- Aﬁlroseﬁnids &8 s ﬁffiggtghfnff,aéhggg %iﬁi are now interred in
the o;so-Aime Anerican c--mr;._ Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France,

'Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided: on this letter; and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write angwers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow f
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother ‘thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentie to him, accord-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
¢losed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS.
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgsistant.



@ &
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"’C

Andersen, Alfred August 6, 1929

Mrs. Jennie gndersen,
300 washington St.,
Cedar Fark, West Englewoods Ne Je

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the ernclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Ach "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceaged soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The recorde of thie office show .that you are the mother of the late

Private Alfred Andersen, Co. Dy 306th Inf.; whose remains are now interred in
the Olse-Alsne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Alsne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage? R IS TN £ B ) ¢ el e Ak

e

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Cerps,
Aggistant.

Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
WASHINGTON, D. C.
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F FT T T ERAL
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN
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' WAR DEPARTMENT '
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN (W

WASHINGTON

N rerLy rerEr To QM 293 A-C .
- Andersen, Alfred June 20, 1929.

. XC 48 032
. ﬁ N ’
. (M) Jemnie Andersgn
Mrs. Jennie Andersen, 300 Washington St.

541 =~ 55th Street, Cedar Park, West Englewood, N.J.
Brooklyn, N.Y,.

Dear Madam:

Your. attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forcoes now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Private Alfred Andersen, Co.D, 306th Inf. whose remains ere now interred
in the Oigse-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, Aisne, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made.

S For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

Q-
.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

¢
2 incls. N L
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, @. M, Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Andersen, Alfred (04)* July 18, 1932

JMrs. Joennie Anderson,
268 60th 2t.;
Brooklyn, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 19630, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory. accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 19%2. There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 N
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A=M _ * _ February 29, 1932
Andersen, Alfred (04) ‘

Mrs. Jennie Andersen,
266 = 60th Street, :
- Brooklyn, New York.

Dear Madem:

; Receipt is scknowledped of your communication of recent
_ date, edvising that you are unable to sail June 28th on the LEVI-
ATHAN to visit the grave of your son, the late Private Alfred
Andersens

It is regretted that your health will not permit you to
make the journey at this time, and it is sineerely hoped that you
will improve rapldly. It is believed, however, that you should
feel no hesitancy in meking the trip because of poor health, as
everything possible would be done to meke your pilgrimege comfort-
able and pleasant, and you would probably be materially benefited
by the sea air and the change of scenery.

Should you change your mind and later desire to sail June
thh. it is requested you so notify this office not later tham
April z’ﬁth, in order that arrangementsz may be made for you. However,
if you are unable to ‘tsit your son's grave this year, you will be
communicated with when pilgrimeges are being arrenged for 1933, which
is the last ynr for which they are authorized.

me"_ The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

4. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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QI 293 Al

Andersen, Alfred OA '} February 15, 1932
Dy Ve

Mrs. Jennie Andersen,
60% 52nd 8t.,

Brockl: New Y
Dear I :_.ew Ouke

The records &f this office show that you have not
accepted or declined the invitation extended you to méke a
pilgrimage to Burope under the provisions of the Act of
Ilaggh 2, 1929, as amended, sailing on the LEVIATHAN, June 28,
19324

In order that arrangements may be completed for
the pilgrimege, it is imperative that you complote the card
"-enclosed with the invitation, signifying whether or not you
“accept the invitation and return the seme to this office
_irmediately. If you have lost or misplaced the card, pleasc
write "Accept” or '"Decline' on the bottom of this lotter and

“return it to this office,

, In the cvent mo reply is received from you before
April 16, 1932, the invitation will be automatically can-

celled.

Should you desire to makec a pllgrimage at a lator
date, it is requested you gdvise this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. Ms Corps,
Assistant.

31/867

gb



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM‘“EQS'—AM
Andersaon, Alfred Pvt. (0A) Me July 14, 1951,
2.

¥rs. Jernie Anderson,
605 52nd St.,
Brooklyn, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

et ~To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions: for afeamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must ba mades by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It isiﬁherefgre desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the;question,

L)

i Aé)soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and-return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1950 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932 AT s
Write answer here

_l Sign here



v R Nt April 28, 1951 -
Andersen, Alfred (0A) e _ i :

Mre, Jennie Andersen,
266 = 60th Street,

Brooklyn, New York.

Deaf Madem:

Receipt is ecknowledged of your letter of April aém,
declining the invitation to sail on the AMERICA May 13th, 1931,
to visit the grave of your son, the late Frivate Alfred Andersen.

It is regretted that you do not feel physically able
to make the pilgrimege at this time. Your name has been placed
upon the 1list of mothers and widows who are eligible to visit
the cemeteries of Burope in 1032, and you will be communicated
with when the pilgrimeges are being arranged for that year.

Properly qualified personnel has been provided to care
for the comfort and needs of the women making the journey, and
medical sttention and nurses will be available from the time the
mothers and widows arrive in New York City until they return thereto.
It is not c!ntioipttﬂl you would experience any diffioulty in making

&

Flans provide that pilgrimages will be conducted during

the months.of June, July and August of this year also. Should
your hesl€h improve end you desire to visit the grave of your son
at s latey-.date this summer, it is requested that you so advise
this offies, in order that arrangements mey be mede for you.

"It is requested that you return the identification badge
which was forwarded you te be worn on the pilgrimage. The badge
will be réturned to you when you scoept an invitation to make the

journey .
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

c.pt..m. Q- M. Oorp',
Assistent.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

_ April 14, 193
Anderson, Alfred O=A M

Mre, Jemaie Andersen,
€05 52nd St.,
Brooklyn, New York

Dear Madam:

Your passport for the pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe has not been received in this office.

You must have a passport to enter Burope. Please go at once to the
Clerk of the United States District Court nearest your home or to the Clerk of
the Court at your County seat. The following action must be taken by you now:

(a) Have four (4) photographs of yourself made on thin paper (unmounted)
not more than 3 x 3 inches or less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

(b) Take these photographs, your invitation and any evidence of citizen-
ship you may have to the Clerk of the Court as shown above.

(c) Have someone who has known you for at least two years go with you to
the Clerk to identify you.

The Clerk will help you fill out the application and HE will forward
it to the proper office. Passports will be delivered te you aboard the boat.
No charge will be made for the application or passport.

Persons living in or near the following cities will take the steps
shown in (a), and (c) above, and go to the U. S. Passport Agent at the
address nearest thelr home shown below and not to Clerks of Courts:

Boston,  Mass. Custom House, State & Washington Streete
Chicago, Ill. 608 South Dearborn Street
New Orleans, La, 216 Post Office Bldg.
New York, N. Y. Sub Treasury Bldg., Broad & Wall Streets
. San Francisco, Cal. Custom House, Washington & Battery Streets
o Seattle, Wash. 1008 White Bldg., 4th Avenue & Union Street
G Washington, D, C. State Department, 17th & Pennsylvania Avenue
1L ~Advige this office at once if you have made application, giving the

naqg glven by you on the application.

2 For The Quartermaster General,
™ Very truly yours,
00

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

SEFFiEE SF THE QAR TERMASTES SEedEem

WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER TO__QM 293 A-C
fodpmmt . A frad 409
Ar] decrsen
Wira. Jennie Andersen,

5408 7tk Ave.,

Brooklyn, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congrasé
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment therete, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the o ther of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed far
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following guestions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3, Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health

4, Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

- ¥
: A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosures: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.

Act
Amendment
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WAR DEBARTMENT
PIFIEE ©F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINS TSN
IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A_c
Andcrnﬂé: Alfred BOR= Jlly 1. 1930

Mrs. Jennle Andersen,

277 Bay Ridge Avenue,
Sta. C., Broo! m. T

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made.for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Burope under the provi-
gions of the Act .of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations

, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this

year. It ‘is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion. ;

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,

which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
esgential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

l‘-_

i For The Quartermaster General,

(o) : "

& Very truly yours,

T, ? r.

* B : A, D. HUGHES,

55 o= Captain, Q. M. Corps,
¢ i Assistant.

=

le,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°

(Write anawer here]

(Sign here]

A



4
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL-
WASHINGTON
. M 293 A-C 4 L% e B o
IN REPLY RE"ER TO Q 'JI:.[}U 4 $ 1900.

indersgﬁ, A¥zod 608 M

Mrg. Jemie indersem,
Z00 Vashington Sits,
Cedar Bark, |
West Englewood, Necs

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe .under the . provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word “Yes' or "No" in the blank space following the
question. ! ¢ :

As soon as you have angwered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

Thig letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

" ' A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Apsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? _

4

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



. . WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
A WASHINGTON

<IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Andersen, Alfred, ' . 608 T A - Pebruery 8, 1930

¥rs. Jomnie Anderscn,
. 500 Washinglcn St.,

Cedar Pork, Vest Englewood,
. Bligen £o., Hew Jerseye

Dear Madam:

Your attention.is invited to the. enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere and widowe of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the gemeteries of Europe to make.a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”

Tha recofds'of this office show that you are the ;othcf of the late
Prt. Alfred Anfersen;, Co. D, 30€th Inf., whose remains are now interred in
the Qise-Aisno American Cemotery, Seringes-el-Neoles, Aimne, France.

"Will'you'please f£i11 in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to thig officeim_the enclosed
envelope which requires nd_postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If so, give her complete address.

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

~.mothe¥s thru adoption,. or any other woman

@who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

. ing t®the terms of Seection 4 of the en-
glosedesAct, give her name, address. and |
relatffnship in the space aopposite.

[y

{uFor The Quartermaster General,

L
€2
Ld - Very truly yourse,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major. Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Asgightant .
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‘WAR DEPARTMENT
OF!‘-‘!CE_ OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A-C

Andersen,; Alf : 3
603 5 Jat : .Soptt 12' 19290

Mrs. Jennie Andersen,
300 Weshington St.,
Cedar Park, Viest Englewood, W.J.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inguiry
concerning the name and address of tl%oﬁferlgaar?d widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. - ’ ;

W§ill you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage® - :

Write answers in space below

1, Ie the deceased survived by a4 widow who
has not gince remarried? If so, give her !
complete address:

™ v - gl g o A e e

2. If he ig survived by a mother, stepmother, |
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood im loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If spurvived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



.  WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

. IN REPLY REFER o QM 295 A-C

Andersen, Alfred August 6, 1929.

Hrl.’dhnniof;ﬁdersen.
300 washington St.,
Cedar Park, West Bnglewood, N, J.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is inwvited to the encldted copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2,,1929, entitled an Ac¢t "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this pffice show that you are the mother of the late
Private Alfred Andersen, Co. D, 306th Inf., whose remasins are now interred im
the Oise-Aisne American Cemetery, Seringes-et-Nesles, ilsne, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following ‘questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which reguires no postage?

frite answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceaged survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. Will you make the pilgrimage?

e e - -

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



’ WAR DEPARTMENT ;
CE. . OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE L

WASHINGTON

I HEeL Y REFERE ToR QM IBHASE

hhﬂm, Alfred ._ June 201'2329.

lrs., Jonnie Andersem,
B4% = G5t Btreet,

| Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1029, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, gailors and marines of the Amerlcan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make & pilgrimage te
these cemeteries”. '

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

L] » i

Will you please advise this office whather or not he is survived
py a widow who ie entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

. In the event your son Was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a gtatement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. .

l"or.?ji‘ha Q@'terma.ater General,
)
o " Vary truly yours,
4 -
R
2 inels. = 5
'Act of Congress.
Envelope .

)
(LI

-

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aseistant.

-



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEHTO,'QM 293 A=-C
ANDERSEN, Alfred - Pvts Novemer 19, 1924

Mrs., Jennie Andersen,
541 55th B5t.,
Brooklyn, N.Ye

Dear Madam:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your.attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main=-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without weait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exervised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yo

Major, Q.M.Cs
1-Incl. Assistant.
Record card.

N

<
e

3 ¥y
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Soldier’ s * Ouerseas
Graure

Name Alfred Andersen

Rank Private

Organization Company D, 306th Infamt ry

Grave No._._51 Row 9 Block ... D

Cemetery Oise=Aisne American

Location Seringes—-et-Nesl es, Aisne, France

3—8677




(VN AT T IV

—G—
——-Andersen, Alfred 1,701,561
(Surname.) bstian name in full.) (Army serial number.)
Pyt et ° Co D 306 Inf,

(Rank and o%
State your relationship to the deceased...... AL

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?%& .............................
Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you PAN

wish them mtcrred in a national cemetery?
owdesire the remains interred at the home of the dec

elow as to where they should be sent:

(Yes or no.)
sed, give full informa-

rec ve remains. ) pI; Zj‘me.) I‘clegr‘xgh office.) ,
3 i.ﬁ.’bf 4’ WU n AL / s
(Number and street. ) (City or fown.) tate.)

(Sign here) ... 4/‘/‘/ Wu/

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letier accompanying this card. 3—6713






QU 293 AsC

ANDIREIN, Alfred -~ Pris Roveiber 18, 1924

Mrs . Jennie Andorsen,
b4l 55th St.,
} BI‘OUEM, HOYO

Deay Madam;

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your' attention
to0 the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Burope. EKEach greve will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will bte placed at all greves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &s soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the past of relatives.

Please be assured that in effectiMg removel of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised end mwre than willingly =accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mainteined by the Government in a menner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

4 " Very truly yours,

R«P.IARDOLD,
é Majer, QiLCoe
1-Incl. Assistant. RD

Record cerd, s Xz
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COMPILARON OF DISPOSITION OF REMASR DATA s

\_.?‘\;‘\ I. LocaTion IxpeEx CARD: v/ L _,- File #22575
F\ I 'y 4
(@) Name ---AI\[DEBS.@N-, __ f]:ﬁ 3 s i Wl Ser. No. ._____ 1L 7Q15.E21____
i TYP. DMA
() Rank _____-____;EI'!-'L:__%%EQ_-_— Organization T A0 o 5@.@@1‘_;?@9&;3
: CKR.H] ...
(¢) Date of death __________ .9,/ 7[_1‘3 ........ (d) Cause of death ________- X lA. __________________ {

II. RecistrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loec., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. ...39 ______ Row ____===____ Plot _____ e e v ARewar. g ¢ AP DMA___.

(0) Emerg. Address ... MXS. _J_ennia__m_dgr_s_é,n___( mothex) 226 BAth 8.,
Brooklyn; N. Y.

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _________._________ EL LT 2 : CKR. 5.7 Gt

IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: . Date of receipt

(@) Name _YEANANA o Undredms () Relationship AR K O s it oS

(¢) Address ... SITRE A N S e Ll ot S T B e SRR IR, S S e el
. i e } e . /'{\\
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? TR TR . MR U T RN U I Y. fﬁ}) _________
. . : r“: TR SR \1 )
(e), 'To be, interred in NafionaliCemeétery in WS et T T e Do v Rl N NN e o
: N 7
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ANa 0 D lananaay | AN LAR 2 4
coig - Slo b Qmm L T Y N L G I
/1
[/
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to S Tl M e snch . S L S s N
C ( -
o \ - - =)
Examiner’s Initials --.‘..’-:'}f_‘_’_‘:\_ __________ Date =__-Z_ - SO | T - , 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from _..z.___________ G Ty e L 8 W T )
= S R e e e
confirming request in Par. IV, item_.__________ scaboyveforaraquestinosthafo . L ot 4 X 0 - SR
__________________________ L A L R G &
0/ L X IE[rat- 3=y
)U/ o Examiner’s Initials _._ -_{-‘.'_v__‘-_"._": _______ T aten. - fustetas TN LR Bl e , 1920.
y i ] /4 TS i @
VI. G. R. S. Fries, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follows: V_-__*'_i;TJ'.."?.-;E\_.'._--'_-_;.;x;.t_’%i;'f_f.-.-‘.' _____ Egld L0 Sl
A sl / P p 2 . " '(,'
X ;55“5‘; o Lrddll # ALttt bl 22
/ f f 4 f ' ,‘J:‘: /-\‘ ‘ b
2 Ahgpt) Ap L { (s { 4 _71_2’:_:_{.‘?-;2[?_-___-.__,’,I__-.r,_‘z_-
J : = n J ’:f-f ] /.7 A . 7, M / 2 }J
Foav.ee)/) LA i ;‘:‘ mte f\ oM :')‘,Jl 7j e / tAAAA ‘ LAt { [.Li,.fl‘
" (a) Cancellation memos referred to,? o oo e LA
Examiner's Imtmls ..... fz.--;i--z.: ________ Date .. 12 . ~]
COUNTRY FRANCE CeyeTerY No. - b R Seer No. ... @2 . —;\ ------
< €
G. S anm 'N'n 115 kc I‘o::

RESEEET pime 115 - A COMPLETED: CARDER'Y
Y- =2 i




QQETER{ALQ!VISQM_%

cablefon .. L st me TR T L , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by DEC 221920 Pt
- letterion . c5 & 1~ =8 T , 1990 T
_______________________ ey k" Bl ey M R MY oh
/e TTTRIMRATT T e = -
BLIURNES. (&) : v "

CORRECTIONS

Actioy TAREN.

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

X. SusPENsION REMARKS: -

Aty 1l 4 > 7 ] /

(Palhans,) 544 = s N Vo e VT, 20ty
/-‘ o &F . y/a . e F ) 2 !’&' i ads. 4

’ﬁﬁﬁﬁJ{@ﬁf;&”-Ezﬂﬂﬁﬁjﬁthé{éki&;gkl _________ e Eori 0

cltaid 110 RETURNER BY vnpar™: popy

---------------------------------------------------- T0 REMAIR T E0ROPE.




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. . STATION Fim’. (larne)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE&?B:_E?' 1933{

"~ REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, P‘EE?ABATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT

mg

Records of G.R.S. ﬂeadquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
fIL Na‘me.__ANDERSEH,_Il:B:ad____ ____________ L0 NEme Sw sl I e Ny 1= g IR
2. No. TMOLOGL: - .. o o Gl RO e T e S RN N .
el X0 ) Lo v Qe g e R S el LR e HATKE ol o ot o iAW e

4. org. C0.D,306th Inf, . 13. Org: XA R S A
DD Dy LS S e s 14. (a) DD__ ,,,,,
6 Cieby BT R e BB 420 (b) D.B. ne discrep. __ _______

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 39 . SBC. O Ban VO GravesNOm. Lt o SEGL L An
8- Plotf 1\ o ey o - CROWE et 2. LG, DG e e L ROW, 1o i
Ohk o 20 LY = oIS . el S RO A1RCRED,. ..t U NEL AT
18. Cemeoterye e = Amoxe = =i o f 19. Commune or town Pismes ... . __..__...__
20. Dept.JortCounty - .o . Marne 2TCountrye = N 8 Pranmea. . .
; 617

e GRS AR R C oA al NO e s e L It e B . S WA T LA T TR T
23. Disinterred (Date)  Yame 27, 1922 By W, G, Follmer

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme . AlfeadeAndannan 3° 5% o L SerdalsNom L A bl il
Rank Pete Organization Co D. 306th, Inf.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Y68  On body? no

Signature JuniordTechnical Assistant
B, J. Black,

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Co. D. 306th.Inf. collar insignia found on Dbody.

. 4 3

27. Condition of body __ Skeleten disarticulated, Features umrecoge . =
28. Nature of burial _ _ _  Burlap and uniform,

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
None '
gquoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date dJame 27, 1922

31.. Casket sealed by . ._3'9??!;19"m

Signature of Embalmer, (Bupervisor Wég/y(@




SHIPMENT, (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. '3,22923_'_“_.__._ *¥

32. Designation of body:

Name  Alfred ANDERSEN Serial No. 1701B6Y =

Rank________ Pwt. . Organization . C0eDs 306th Inf,

33. Consigned to:
AT of Pemamnt Cemetery (_)ise--Aisne Amer.#eoa Seringes-at-ﬂesles,nsne
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date) ¢ .,37..1’33 By ____ __ WeCoFollmer
35. I hereby certify that all the foregolng operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. '
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
B Remar s e Hal S hGe o M e S gt e D el e SR R R S SR e e Ty e
None 5
3R Shipped ghongpointfofiGperationsas(Narall & ST ialige. = o -~ T
Lo, Do intEof G oncentralion,. = e e e r Sa st s W TE b~ e poa S 08 M e
(Name )
CORVOVeE: -t 218 in gt Son ¥ e Slgnature Shippingl0fficen e s Gy pe
38. Received 'at Railhead ¢r Point of Concentration: Date . . . . |
: |
By G.R.S. Representatlve ________________________________________________________________________ o A e i
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Yane gy, 4932 & {
To Permanent Cemetery .9_’:_‘__‘_'_‘2‘_!-_!!’_9_!__“4-_‘?!’3"_9!’?‘_;‘98_1_.?‘.‘f%.’f.’fﬁ.‘.??.‘.!--‘.&.‘f’.’.____
(Name )
GOV OV e = h el el yets o (i Signature Shipping Of‘floer W _________
2 «d O 1 t'n ¢
40s7RecéTved:—=Date T T3 MR et SR roses s IR T Al T S e
G.R.S. Representative __ __ : __ﬁ__d:__.n____________________________-_______________-_____________: _______________ -
41. Reinterred,ﬁ
AZ DL ;1922 Dinew-iisne eam.(xﬁt)? jwrimv ot-Hestsn(Aisne’)}
4275 GravesNoLe s S350 -, Dl SO . e et SEOLLON S o s S
45. Rlglproew . ..o & b AT R Y HOW. ¥ e - 06 S (T et £ W

WeDelleary
Lte,Chaplain, FSA,

tab



. b 'b‘:.es (Marne )

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place Y A
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . TR
ANDERSEN, Alfred e S e 1701581
1. REMAINS OF . g T e K Céio'ﬂ,“ 5‘?‘5{5“%& i e
RANE e ORGANIZATION & oo A e Yt
2. Disjntesged flate); L Fropu (give complete, location)
TanoBY) IHRH ', -39, P, 2, Sec. D oBeR SR A e )
Follmer | TeSe7 3
s (B L L U Jo e o e e S N N S £ MRS e >
3. Reburied (date) Auee21,1922 In (give complete location): GT ¢ Block D,
Row 9,0ise-Aisne- Cem.608 ,3eringes et Nesles(Aisne) .
By : Group. Te=burisl grouv __ Unit Sesmem e NalureBirehurial ;ﬁig;gt

4. _Report as to “i}lm of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Burlaed and uniiorm. Skeleton disarticuloted, Features unrecognizable ..

S aie el Cirhots g ~ - = . e ey :Ig;,.. et e St g rropaser e e s

5. (@) Identification-tags: Buried with body ? S e NEATA Ve TN ALSEr et
(6) Other means of identification found upon dizinterment, and aeneral remarks :
"COeD, 306 Inf.” collar insigmia found on body.

- ]
6.  What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ? WD//
Impossible to determine

(@) Height (actual measurement) = :
Imposgible to estimate

(6) Weight (estimated) e -
lionevisible 2
(¢) Hair—Color
Quantity
Charactéristics 2SN
: Hone visible
(d) Haie on lace—Color
L.ocation
Quantity
(e) Permanent marks op boily (gld scars, peculiarities,:
Hore: _'Hsioie I AQ
Oor missing parts) f=s : p\[}

A7) \\'uu:is&l{)ﬁ :'@fsii;b{;%rits tjc‘i"f”ﬁi’ﬁg Mp.(Jl' casualty)

Bs.J.Black, Chaecksr,

7. Disinterment [%, @
Vo0 ok ilmr igedBim o ﬁulyg/{."éda - Apppsdoftee
4/7/ﬂ R (Milg s = e .
8. Reburial 5 W it
supervised by b / : Approved - WeDeCleary — oo

L.D.Hays

(Titl2)Lit e ,Chenlain  USA .
tab



-

. : : : i .
.

|

|

" /

INSTRUCTIONS FOR .TH.E PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FCRM NO. 16-A

Enter information, ‘as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give.date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. :

8. Give date and accurate information as, to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in caslket, wooden hox. eie.

4. State to. what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as
possible. 3

9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with hody and on crave marker
ELEENOS

by reporting “‘Yes'
-

(h) State whefher or not body appears to” have been a hoespital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal cffects, letters. money-order receipts.
ana the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which if is thought ight
bhe of use in identilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correetly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (e) and (/) ander the body description are very miportant
“and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should he filled in
with great care. There are 32 tecth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Boginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged syvimmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing - teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth. bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay}), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas lound.

MISSING TEETH = . All tecth missing through previous
~ extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) shpuld

be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tootl (label GOLD C.RDR;H f\ PORCELAIN CROWN
: gold, porcela™n, or gold and porcelain), | LD CROWN
: thus :
) N

=

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label | S RO F(2‘;]Ol:>l.(l;3EE5}2!D(;li
cold bridge,gold and porcelain bridge) |
thu : i
i\
\
ILVER FILLING LD FILLING
FILLINGS : Draw filling on tooth acenrately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
: possible (bloek in and label cold, GOLD FILLING
% silver, cement), thus :
> CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (BAVITIES) -~ Outline location and size ol cavity. 7 PECAYED ’f'{.'ﬂ DE._CRYED

shade in thus;

()
(12

DENTURES (KPL_ATES) ...... Draw diagramof relative size and shape of plate block. in teeth attached and indicato
retaining ciasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and-title of the person

e e S 3
approving sare. _ ‘ St )
P St N ) » A

-1 A e 2 i it b : ‘ -
8. Show name, of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the PErson approving
same.




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS UATA

I. LOCATION TNDEX CaRD:

L hed g Pile f22575

P/ f ” ;

(2) Newo . sgmERAPH, -ALLred -~ oo- per- Ho- 702560 ) e
EB)-Remk. 1. = mxi_fWOrgmizu‘nion ..GD...U,..SO.Gﬁh.InfalﬁvW. : /

Ceause of

" (¢) Dete of death.. 9/7/18 .. deuth RIRF = :

I1. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg.,Curd Inf.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(a) Grave No.39.. Row ... abobi .. Plot .2 .. . vect. B TYP  puA

(0) Emerg. AddresHwg-Jennie-Anderson. (mother).- 225 54%h. Sty -y

......................................

.....................................................................

V. Fellowing advice forw rc;? to Zurope by(cable g e U e Sy

Oundanpen, OALne

VII. SUPPLEENTARY RECUESTS

Date of neluationship
........ PPl BUTESR o fe oROTI R UEER e
% (CCofacn cMBR 1 19210VERSEAS ADyiSE,
fLQ/.L.*?e{{?’L...!f_/d(?’f/.ﬁ.' 7 _;/gmﬁcm é ,;“"?//‘
..-.--.*/“' '.gﬂ—f S AL 0 At

.............................................................................................................

............................................................................................................

yI1I. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J........ FE8251921 _____ A0 Fe T
COUNTRY CHETERY MNO. BHEBET H0<
G.feS. FORN 115=h
Mg - o, 1930

_LYr-1§ -2,
5-666 /B PRANCHE 617 ' 22

e 0 TR |



G. R. 8. Form No. 114 .gwtion Da‘ ' , 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT

COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. B. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.

1. Name _ ANDERSON, Alfred ’ 10. Name -

2. No. 1708661 11. No.

3. Rank __Bvte 1/l 12. Rank _

4. Org 0o+ D, 306th Infantry 13. Org

5. D.D....9/1/18 14. (@) D.D

6. C.D__E/A 15. @) D.B. £

Discrepancy found wpon disinterment.  / ’

7. Grave No. _...___.__. 89 See. ... P 15. Grave No. _ : : Sec. oo

8. Plot oo LI Row.......™=...  16. Plot ROW- oo

R e 17
18. Cemetery - American Otye,
19. Commune or town Fismes
20. Department or county Marne '
21. Country - Franoe 22. G. R. S. Headquarters Code No. L A
23. Disinterred s By .
24. Inscription Name.__.___.._. S — Serial No.

gra.veoxlrllarker [ Rank Organization

25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? .- On body?.

Signature of Junfor Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Gravqs Registration Service.)

=727

oab]ﬁ r6fe NOe 220

(ovng)




PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body ? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,

give deseriptioniof bodysin  detiail)e o s -7 =88~ 7 Sl e o = . e g
2 Conditionyof bodya m i e o e e R e e L
99, NAHTre of burigle=r = " Sl e WERESEC S © eaedl, - T SESSSRNSCh S0 U S eI S TN S, e S

9. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket____________________ e ByEt®. o . e e
31, Casket sealed by . .~ _______ izt BT AR e O A G ot TS

Signatureiof Embalmer(Superyisor) s e e e P
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxNo. _______________

‘ Nome ANDERSON, Alfred = Serial No 2701661
SR sl RaniPwte B2 _Qrganization §0e Dy 306th Infentry
33. CONSIGNEE Name%ﬁ__iiﬁﬁ_f%@}tﬁ?&_1 __________________________________________________________________________

Address?29 = 56th Stes Brooklymglile Yo s il
34. Casket boxed and marked-. B e _:’“f, By == g odl e
A

35. I hereby certify that all thc fmewomrr operations werp couducted ‘h‘nd accomplished under my immediate

supervision and that the 1epmt above is correct. |
5

L Signature pf GIRR Slnspector -oroe> . P - TRT gee. Sl e T
k 3 pa Sy
ps 2 ". X F
£ ! A ’t “
363 Remarkas f  FEgEg g —— o8 T
87:: Shippediirom’ cemetery e mE i & 0 e T e ToZ e M I T
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
% e,
Convoyer. N enion. | el Sienatute \ShippingfUfficer S = as Tuge 0 e =
3. Received at: point¥of iconcentrationics - TS MM T oL - Sowe e 0 TSR e
(Date.)
Signature Receiving Officer e N R e e .
39. Shipped from point of concentration.... DEM e} SV 2o e s B
alo.)
To ’ Convoyeraoee Y @I R Te RIS T
(Port.)
Signature Shipping Officer_.._._________ Mo o, Lo VLSRR A T e i e
40. Recaved Buropdan,porte-ree e Sl e T e e e
(Date.)
Sionature of G. R. S. Representative...... i F s s
41. Shipped TR ACan e (RS T s On=DleotWins - ENEE W S o SRR e
(U. 8. port.) (Boat.)
Date v oy <080 s Eonyoyeraaat o L e e - e Pl SRt 30 il SR E S
(Slgnuture of Shipping Officer.)
42 Roceiveds TRCAE=te T Srme By GREStRepresentatigelsesi s . L . e T
(Date.) (Signature.)
43. Shipped to destination_.____________________________ Bilafor Eixpress Order No. - . e & - oSS s s
3 (Date.)
CONTVORET .. ) i e A . __________________ Shipping Officer . ........... .
2



617-22

'February 23rd, 1921,

File H0e293.6 Cam.Div.Cor ire
(Azdersen,ilfred )

Lrse.Jonnie Andeysen,
541-56th Cireet,
32'001113!1 gl‘ OYO

Doar liadamse

Recoipt of Shipping Inquiry Form dated Janwary
318t,1921, is acknowledged.

In acoordance with your wishes imstructioms have
been $ssued to leave the remains of the late Private Alfmed
Andersen, Serial Fumber 1701561, Company Dy308th lufantry, in
France for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

You are assured that tho grave site will always
be maintained as a fitting memorial of the late soldier's
eaorifice.

The Departrent wishes to comvey to you renswod
aosurance of its sympathy in your bdoreavemont.

By authority of the Juartermaster Gemeral.
R- Eomom‘

Captain,Quartermastor Corpo,
Offiocer in Chargo.

5 2 2
"we "’4,
(. ‘\
‘ia?

¥F/TM '._; \( ........

ﬁve Assistante ~ &



617-22

February Z0rd.l1921,

P16 F0+29346 CemaDivaCorebrs
(Acdersen,Alfred )

Ura.Jennle Andersen,
541-5564n Jtreet,
Bl‘ﬁ“l@:}ifra

. Dear Madamg~ . ‘.~..

Recolpt of Chipping Inguiry Form dated Janwary
31st,1921 18 ncknowledgeds '

In aoccordance with your wishes instructioas have
been issued to leave the remains of the late Irivate Alfeed
indersen, Serial Furber 1701561, Uompany De506th lufantry, in
France for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

You are assured that the grave site will always
be maintained as a fitting merorial of the late soldier's
-_mru‘uo. :

The Departrent wishes to convey to you renewed

‘ aseurance of ite sympathy in your Lereavement,

By anthority of the Quartormaster Gemeral,

; T 1 SHANEON
kD Captain,Juartermastor Corps,.
3 N"P!'MM " . gfricer in Charge.
_ &"\Q‘L ! ‘
A ¥ o, Bys
er, O 3 -

e“;" oy ' . - Y
; Sl R % FeCoPALLAD o
) .‘Ml"_-‘.u,. %

o N .‘% mqmun Assistant.
\ % W *‘\'I.‘ 'a

Soadiaaioe deat

- ==

e
F— A

e



GRS FOR.I 129 . ,
Transmittal Svoplementiary AAvice 617 - 2
Hobolien to Washingicn.

WAR DEPART. NI
OFFIOZ OF THE QUARTZ: ASTT NEIY 'L OF THE ARMY
GRVZS . [ISFRATON nERVIC
TIOLOImN, Hed s

ol
February 21, 1921.{ — - |

Froz: Groves Registration Service Officer, Hoboken, N.J. i =
To: Celeterial Divisicn 1Crersecas Project Sub-Section} }_‘;9—
Subject: Supplementary Lcvice concerning: o &

oS 1~ 3

Jame  _Andersen, Alfred K _Ser,No. 1701561 oo

S

Ranl; _Pvte - __Croonization _ C0eD, 306th Inf, il L

_ | e =

Cemetary Ma. 617 Cable Reférence No.{Sheet No.)_ 22 %L

aye y‘c
269 w7 |

Request shown below datsd Jane31,1921 N

-~

ig lotest in this case:

5,

Tame of Relative

Return Remain Special
to | in @
Framce
Widow HNone
Children __
Crardien
(Theodore Andersen) i
Tather dead
Tothex  Mrs. Jemie Andersen (541 - 55th Street, Brooklym, New Yorik)
Brother L P
Sisterx . L S
@f et o arh 0T R b Sl e s s S
Bodr tuxBEEEyssicbacoor for interment in: __a permenent Americanctye .
(¢1B) R, . SHAWNON,
A Graves Resistrotion Officer,
1 insloende C-%., Quortewscster Corns.
Aatle

TLabter / ;"/ .-f%;__l%l forwarding advice to Europe dispatched

/

ER MA7e, 7. E1 s A

4

it



GRS FORM 129 @& 2,
Transmittal Suvplementary Advice 617 -

Hoboken to Washingicn.

OFFIOR OF TRE QU "IIL5TEY X ERAL OF THE ARMY

CREYE SEES e SO SERVECH
ONEN M
February 21, 1921.

From: Groves Regisbraric: Lerrice Officer, Eoboken, N.J-
MA e (Yot B Sy TAe T - . - .
To: Cencterial Diviszicn iOverseas Project Sub-Section)
Subjeck: Sllppl ementary dcvise ¢ Gncerning:

Vad | Andersmen, Alfred o Ser.No. 1701561

Ranlz  Pwte Orzonlzation _ CoeD, 306th Inf,

Cemetary llo._617 __ Cable Beferenceé No.!Sheet ilv.) 228

Request shown below dated Jane31,1921 is latest in this cose:

Name of Relative Return Remain Special
to in
Vidow ___Tome J France
Children __ 4 v
Cuoardian

(Theodore A:ﬂerse—n—f
e ]

Tather - dead p o, Dt

Tother. Nrs. Jemie Andersen (541 = 55th Street, Brookiya, New Yoel)

Brother ]
Sister ' s drte Lol
Others Lol g ) s L e oy
Body tmxFENbaigomtobagoors for interment in: g permement Americancty,

B Fa SHANNOT,

(c1m)
Graves Registretion Officer -

1 tmolomure., Capla, Guartermester Corps.
Cable iy S ;
Lether=l S LI 411921 forwarding advice to "mrope dispatehed 1921,

S=144

.



G. R. 5. Form No. 120 617 -~ 22 1lae
SHIPPING INQUIRY . .

(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1921)
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

, : CEMETERIAL DIVISION M
- WASHINGTON WP’/
; Hoboken, H.Js /‘I\,?\'/
SARA R BT

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, Q. Q. M. G
Sy SE

1

To: Urs, dennie Andsrson £9-5684hSt., Brooklyn, N,Y,

SuBIHOTA Romainsfof W epa- £pod L 11doTseN, | SAT. & L70LGL, (G0 Dy iS060H dnte

Braglclya—Ha ¥, @Qﬂz_’éﬁm/é L. AT %’ﬁ,‘ -------- G

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct. thenf, Make corrections on reverse side of this»
sheet.
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United St&tes
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe. ‘
ity of th : _
By authority of the Quartermaster General. Crariss C. PrEROE,

MAR 1 1921 proPoSED CABLEGRAMNO. Q/ﬂ EUROPE-BODY TO REfHh Rt (oot fly/fn%my//f?

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are wre STILL
LIVING.

NAME OF— NO. AND STREP{ ’ TOWN. STATE,

fé,\«f e

Soldier’s widow

Noldierigirhildrem N e | T
(Name oldest firgt.)

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.

(Name old-
est first.)

Dats Uarde ) / ] _________________ .
Addreﬁ_/. ........... ;jﬁ /6

IMPORTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions Before filling out this paper. 87560 (OvER.)

Y= i 1 N



., 192

1, the un-ersigned, am the ---;f,j’hl'dﬂ.l‘ .......... and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

soldler, and desire the followm§ disposition of his remains, viz:
(Strike out all except the one sho

wmg the disposition desired.)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1.1 definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Sectlon of
Arhngton National Cemetery.

" 3The transfer of bodies will b3 aads ENTIRELY' at Government eipense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4, This paper must bé returned showmg -the name- a:nd address of ea,ch of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces prov*lded therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there .are mmor children of the deceased soldler and no w1dow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED

GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this ma,FtteE \i (; :;’
CUnesCQNDENCE BRAG
6..If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of k:m 1f hvxpg\ neht you, to fill

out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest hvmg next of kin and do not know Who Q*mwhene*the:i éa.rest relatives
are, please fill out this paper °AT ONCE and mail to this.office. v S
4 4 "lli

8. You.are requested to return this, paper AT ONCE . in order to avoid delay m~the case of this body.

-

'.J:~

9. Use the inclosed envel tage.
9 se the in ose"em.r ope—pay no postage RO

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF: REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father #nd, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authonty The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate Geneml of the Army, 1f a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin a8 given ‘above will make decision. : 37800



G\RAV!'.-QCA"‘)N' éLANK‘ . '4;’_('.\\‘

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF "ﬂ,.f A\

ANDLERSON, 1701561 Alfred

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Imtxa.]s).

]_I-_’vt.'l/e Co. D, 306th Inf.

..... (ii“'i’l.k.):.,.-‘.-'-“..... .u.a-‘/.!:.-... . ....;é;nléa....o?n.)..;.o
ﬁéfw&% /

PLACE OF DEATH: / ﬂ/t@"my »@"M%QW ?

un-

A xf?:? Wt ) %

CAUSE OF DEATH: .. Jo&10H o LA IR N 1’

N 9 £ g
:1? " ’“,,. / W v
DATE OF BURIAL: . /424477 L& W ..........
e 5 ,

PLAGE OF BURIAL: . 42 .\ ..
(Gwe Cemetery, Town and Depar; ne t. _Map references must

HOW MARKED: Name Pegf.... Croest........ .

Headboard?. .. .%ottle!. g il R iy
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ﬁ
—esting L ¥
/

Was one buried with bodyf?...... e S N R ./..
Was one fastened to name peg or = (S
stake used as a grave markerf.... oo il bae e, b AR

Jf name unknown and tags rmssmg; &e iption and marks
should be g'nven heref 3

e

/
NEAREST RELATIVE: £
ADDRESS: q?.pé"-
RELATIONSHFP: g/

REPORTI‘D

ﬂ;



. @ X
G.R.S. FOEH WO, 12

. GENERAL HEADQUARTERS
AMERICANY EXPIDITIONARY FORCES
ADJUTART GENBRAL’S OFFIGE

-

FROM ¢ ADJUTANT GENBRAL.

TO : C.0., Co. D, 306th Inf.

SUBJECT : Inforaation for buriael Registor.
1. You arc d_lrec-tc:& to tronsmit

wri'thout dolay to the Chiof, Gmwa Romsr-
tratian Scrvice, ,., 2 a3

iRy C gd jutont Generrl.
£ :
Hoto:

‘, In casc this itom 3% cheeked,; you ;-
will notc heicon: (/

Mrarast relative of dccoascds

L

e e i -
P Jagieuship:
Addressy__



w 9/ @ Moo

" /' %
iy B
& | ¢ AN 7
&e"’r" Q3 & e WAR . DEPARTMENT
NKQ% ﬁé}:ice péjfhe'Quartermaster General of the -Army
B Qg RS ¥ Washington

<> (1 ¥ g : Ktz pe:
G.R.8. Form 8-§=A<0 ‘ ) ! i
Information rgiuested of foGeOs Date-Uecs 2, 1920
N i&a)’ e e e i
File No§ equistraziona 2
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Ammy, (Cemeterial Division)
Tots The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,Cs
Subject: nformation reduired for G.R.5.

1. It is requested that the items checked bslow be completed, Request
confimation of all information shown.

2., Surname “néewsow oT &nderseéﬁ/ : £, Dato of death 9-7-18 (¥ ar
b, Christian name AJfred (9/77 g« Cause of death E/A (2 LT
¢, Serial Mumber 1701561 O/T' . he Authority (C.Ou7)
ds Orgenization Co. D. 306th %%é;,qi,i' Hmergency address
e, Rank P%%r*ifelftiﬁt;_\bdgo Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS

(5ee page #2 of the Service Record) (5ee Physical report of

exemination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlistment
( a, Strike out teeth missing

-

“ be Color of eyes
'/ : g7 6 54, 3,20 1 24845 6. T8

oA ¢y Color of hair upper right . upper jeft
de Height 8 746 54 3 201 1 2 34,576,927 B
, lower right lower left
e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and
physical defects ai
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)

; H,. L, ROGERS,
Py Quartermagfer General,U.S.A.

l — g { 4 2
BY: - Z{ '_f' ;// A-"{’!.n Wy ,(_ﬂ._.-\,;j( . t"i A
CEMETERY NO} 617 / L Sl s S "
Hl J. GQINER‘ -l i 1 -,
 BHEET NO? 22 latyIdeut, QuMeCe /Y / /z 2 /oty
A ‘uPEu BYt i 14 Tax DM P
(:‘\‘, 1 n Jds ."‘“..s“--un;‘}

s /713 /1L

%



R -

G.R.c. Form N 121

\ —
o CEMETFRIAL DIVISION ' Fite # 0262 J 7 J
Classification GRAVFS REGISTRATION SFRVICE /
ad : RFGISTRATION SECTION
MEMORANDU ' ~ Date 9:/77/M
“To: Registration Files Sub-Section

B g

Subject: Adjustments made on Registration Files!

1. Changes as checked have been made in it g #on Files which
will necessitate a corresponding change in the Clas & i
coge. | DAma , CORP, ﬁzlmjﬁ, h
File Number - | Date of Burial
Nams Date of Reburial
Serial Number Burial Information e i
Rank : Naargsj,mm_
Organization ' aat Relative —
Cause of Death _ Blue Card thrown out
Date of Death _White Card_set up
Casaalty Cablgram Number =
0.K. Alphabstical Files §-R~2.0 ) .
0 ¥—Brgmization—LFiles. / .

t rv_Audit D° 'tm‘mt

Inmngu;wmngw
[___Cards attacﬁed. - By__/? {g’/ _&éﬁf&\
217 /MB




Pile Hoe. 22576

.R.S, ‘Forin No, 133 ~ - :
eply to G. L, Inquiry, _ o
' ‘ WAR DEPARTMENT | N
OFFICE OF THE QUARTEPMASTER GENERAL
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
- WASHINGTON, Dy Ci

Bovamm 1%, 1919

Reve Christen Brum,
The Nomwegian Seaman's Chureh,
111 Piongor Ste, Brooklyn, We Yo

1. In reply to your inquiry we beg to say that the rbcbrds.'
of the Graves Registration Service contain the following information
as to grave location:

Case of: ' Pyte Alfred Andorson,
Cos D, 306th Infemtry,

Flace o burial: Robuwried = Americen Gomotery, FPismes, Dopartmems
l of Havie, Grave 39, Section Ds ‘

2. 'Thé>gravé.has been registered and suitably marked for
present purposes, pending the adoption of a more permanent monument

by the National Fine Arts Commission, which now has the matter under
consideration, : '

3. While it is a ead duty on our part to convey information
concerning the burial of mer who were our valient comtrades, it 18 a

satisfaction to answer the queries of those who suffer so grievously
by the casualties of War,

By authotrity of the Quartermaster Geieral:

4

CHARLES C; PIERCE,
Cblopel, Q. M. Corps,”
Chief, GraVes Registratién Service.

NS/BOOO%L ) e G



G.R.S, Form Na, 101-A  (Information Blank)

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH, 'G.R.S.

FROM: INQUIRY BRANCH.

-

NOE (Zrdsrsere a%(gyz
RANK W

" ORGAW:IZATION & Q 308 4t

File Number 3,95 77

vate //—177/ 9

Please furnish information as checked () bolow regardung the following soldier:

mber / 70 /)’;é/

’ Serial Nu

NO, : QUESTION ™

1. | Do particulars of soldiers given
above agree with Records?

| 2. | Date of Death.

3, | Cause and place of death

4, | Number of Casuelty Cablegram

5. |Date buried ‘

i 6. |Grave Location.

(a) Compiete ‘record required.

(b) Neme of Cemetery cr Com-
mune only required.

(o) Note reinterments.

7. |Who reported burial!?

8. Confirmed by G,R.S.?

9, |Report as to Grave Marker.

. , : :

10.|Identification Tags:

(a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker?

11, |Complete Emorgency Address?

12, |Has above been notified?
(Give date) :

13. [Report the exact position of
your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all ceses if no
information on record)

14, | What is the Photograph No.?

15, | Inquiry made by?

N.B, All Proper nemes 1o be
typewritten, or printed in
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

L .JNT-QSV/MB S

() 9-7-/F

(3 K/* o
() #2622 . /
{;) 414<¢.2?4nn&rb Y/.

Q) ptismtanictd frer

Wﬂ) Mal?f Oyl
ﬂ/awwfwe M e- 677
W» 919 gravt 39
W "y 617

ff%,AALfW71104a /737%242/*<N4?
el
()(@) /W‘"

(1) /WW/OW Grolertare
777"-/2?'»4—" ﬂ.zfjl/””ﬁ%

ﬂr‘tf'f%" 7? ~

(/2) ;2 6=

Released by Information Control éﬂ;?

Dent.
o ferrn 16

niractory
/m/@';i 11747

y_Cards 5x 8 a
X

Cards 4 X 6

L o .



/ XL :
6110 | ITI\,JPIGATION SECTION

MASTER CARD DIVISION -
----- Fommee ) 70056/

we ANdeRSEN,( ua/m, L Z, Ot
FORMER ORGANTZATION (¢ "D”/ 3 G/bﬁ, ,_,)E/
ol

INFORMATION REQUESTED

The sources of information checked below have 'bcdn con-
sulted in connecticn with the attached corrcspondences.

/ /. .
A /N . M )
Locator Files e ] L g-— 553 /
=13 3 ) I /!
Sailing Lists , _,:, oy
7/ 4
Mestor Cords Z
- /] (
Suspense Files 27 _;‘/"\4 /
7
Miscellancous
Rosters . K
Sub-Casuals_{y—\_,a ) é T ¢

Hospital Files

Casualty /{//7&\ ?/2/(}7 e’@ 2 A ‘L

Missing Files

Prisoner of War File
Service Reccord

Post Officc W "/

Civilians % e

Returned to U.S.

M=-593. i




(L‘.,.F.“b/ /19) ‘
. 201 indersoa. Alfrod,- AS/en,

CENTRAL RE bU D5 OWETCL,
ADJUTANT GEEERALTS DEPARDI DL
AMERICAN EXP lI]JI:_‘.L ORARY FORCIS:,

e & P. O ® 903 ® l‘-‘iPh nj.i U!a ®

Iy 19, 1919.

FROM

Officer-in~Charge.
o OB e s g e Bervice, A.P.0. 717,

SUBJECT : Delayed corres pondenco.

The T“ommander-in-Chief directs that you. expedite Teply
to 8rd Ind., from. thig office, duted April 18, 1919, on letter from
W.A.Halverson, reyues ting the grave location 01 '”vt. Alfred inderson,

F1701661, 1ate of Co, D. 806th Infantry, with return of original
corres uondam'o .

7

3l ly JI‘;LLY
Ad jutant Gener: T i /

7mzz.s’?f“

lat Ind_. tl%CL/IBHc

Chief, Graves Registrution Service,Ha.8.0.8., 8. F,, June 4,1919,

Prom: ..1‘}. Gn\t,.L‘;PO 902 AcliaTe

To: Officer~-in-Charge, C.R

- Y NG C -] -;1
] q 3rd indorsement dated april 18,1919 was answer e«
Returned. Your 26 1919,

by 4th indorsement from this office April &

CHARLES C. PIBRCE-
(}01013(31 LelleCq ,U Dalls
Lhiei’ GaRaBe



A.G.0., 201(Andersen, Alfred)CD 1st Ind.
War Department, April 11, 1919.

To the Commending General, American Expeditionary Force, for re-
port by Gourier details as to death, and place of burial of the above

S B

named; reported killed in action September 7th, 1YI1E;

By order of The Secretary of var:

viohvsd
1. 0.
MAT 1919 l P, C, Harris,
ICS*V e, The Adjutant General.
/ o Be ) R~y
V@ STAL



y

0: --REIISTRATION ERANGE, G.R.S. . FILE NUWBER << = L
Ros= - : : paTE: /9577 9
L 4

Please furnish information as indicated below regurding tho following soldier:

1 r 3 X / ll f - e
NaME SINDERSON, ITEFRE D ' NULBER / ’ O 5¢
" -~ .._w ™~ “~ 7 - 3
Ri2K o ORGANIZATION (_ p. /) DU e JonEE
v » S 2 p o = = ' s

Ao, QUESTION FEPLY

2 - e e - .
| 1 /' Sl J"-
: Do particulars of soldier given abuve 4 i

¥
agre¢ with Recerds® = a/-/; o
\ ~ S S i, .—'\

q

B Datoe-of Death.

3, Cause and place of death.-

4, {|Humber of Casualiy fablegram. A
It 4 gl e
D% Date buried
63 rave Location o) e NetLe
(") Corplete record required

(b) Name of Cemstery or Commune BNl )‘7
enly requirsd | —

7. }“ho reported burial: QL e

8 Has report ‘bsen confirmed by G.R.S.

, { 10 AN
9 Report as o Grave yarker, o
10. lReport as to Ideniification Taga. (o) U
il. | o is nearect rslativet @y,
“i ," ‘.'.'
< g o \ - = / ! P eI, Y ¢
12 {Has I/R been notified? vla ¢ (= A/ N o E RS8N e

Give Date)

{Report “he exact pesition of your

inquiry on fhis czse,

Reply in 2.1 casea ii no informaticn
record).

Jre—
-

{
\
o1

\
«

SR M TRE ST R e
~
-
5

\ ~
% \

14, {"hat is the Photograph No.!?

s to0°be printed in

iy,

SR D ISR SR~ SR y ; e
e e fe N o R Yo g I R T T I et e A e R Y T I M B, S S T DA i . e T T
N
\__L
\'\
)
v

' .y

Ko™




K T . i Nty
201, nnuu papr, Alfred. ‘7/ 7’ “"?7&

{3.0.5/5 .L.n.z.. p Zrd Ind.

Centrsl Zecords Oﬂicﬁ, 88,04, A.TF‘.G.'JOZ, B35 PRSI G fkpril 18, 1919, - To
\ Chielr Graves Reglistrecticn Serviece, AJP.0.717.
1." 1t is requestoed thal thip ofiica be furnishe’ with all available
jnformation relative to ithe burisl of Private Allred Andexrson, $1701661.,
formorly & momber af Company D, 306th Infentry.

2e The rocords of this office chow this soldier o have bean killod
1 action Septembor 7, 1912,

gl

Wi, A. WOODLIEF,
Adjutent Gomorel. . '

4the Inde ACL/RE
Ghi‘f’ Gravos Registration Sorvicee Hge, H9e0ee Amers s Fe A)1le26e1919e !
o : Central Records Offig@e A«GeDs 42Pu0s 902, AelieFe

Returnede fhere is mo burial information on resord in this
office regarding Pvt. 1/ol. Alfred inderson, #1701561, Co.De 306the Inf.
lil
\A
CUARLES G2 PLERCE. i
Lt. Colonel. sMaCa UbAs ki
AN d
.\r;"."
' \“::\




‘ . On Act ibe’e rvice with

American Expeditionary Fcrces.
. ,' 4. P.O. 755,
| March 11.1919.
Lemur. “Pganaee

Central Records ©ffice.
Bourges. France,

Gentlemen,

Please inform me as to where Alfred Anderson of Co.D
306th. Infantry, 77th. Division is buried. #lso the nature
of the wounds which resulted in his death. I desire this
information on behalf of his mother and doasequently hope
I will not be disappoipted. b

Yours truly,

Harry A. Halversen,
78th. M.P* Co.
A.P.O, 755,
Frence.

20i.Anderson,Alfred. 1st. Ind.

Central Records OIffice. A.G.D, A.B.O. 803. Ani.2.1818. To :

Commmnding Office, Co.D, 306th. Infantry, for all available information
relative to the deathand butial of Pvt, Alfred Anderson,1701561.

The records show this soldier to have been killed in action
on Septeirber 7,1918,

By comrand of General Pershing,

Wm. A, Woodlief.-
Adjutant General.

2nd. Ind.

C.0. Co.D, 306th. Infantry. A.E.F. France. 11l April 19i8. To :
Central Records Office. A.E.F,
1. Pvt. Alfred Anderson was seriously wounded in action on Sept.
6,1918 by shell f£fagments about fi e kilometers north of Vauzesers,
France, while this company was intrenched a short distance from the
Aisne River,. He died the folleWing morning in a 1st  Aid station
and was buried it 1s believed by soldier of the 305th. Infantry in that
vicinity,
2. Regret that no further information is available,

Hacry W,.Lehmkuhl.

Capt. 308th. Inf.



PS

PHONE: 557 HAMILTO. . . : ‘ TELEGRAPH ADDRESS: SIFH
THE NORWEGIAN SEAMEN'S CHURCH

1M PIONEER STREET
REV. CHRISTEN BRUUN,

ALSO AT PHILADELPHIA
SEAMEN'S PASTOR REV. H. MIDTBO
Assistant Missionaries: ) AND AT MOBILE, (PENSACOLA,
THP’A?;;IBEESNEN Pri GULFPORT, NEW ORLEANS)
CHR. CHRISTENSEN rivate Alfred Andersen (#1,701,561) REV. L. FROYLAND
Caretaker: Company D, 2nd Battalion, 306th Infantry,
A. NORD

BROOKLYN, N. Y.'..

Business Manager: I~ q/
e v &U et . March 12th. 1919.

. ..
3
ta

The Adjutant Generals Office,
' War Department

‘Washington D. C.
o S

Qod
\J
ST\
aPR 3 Degr Sir;~=
' . ‘Upon receipt of a request to try to locate
# [, 204 96/
Alfred Julius Lauritz Andersen, danish of birth, who is
aupposod to ha%e enlisted in U.S. Army and killed in France,
I hereby beg to call on your kind assistalice in this matter,
Thanking you in anticipation for your kind reply
~ I beg to remain,

Yours truly,




